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ley, and only npon aduly itemized and verified statement of expensea
so incurred by said board in the performance of its said daties, and
not otherwise,
8ec. 4. This act to take effect and be in force from and after its
passage. ’
Approved April 22, 1891.

CHAPTER 426.

[H. F. No. 236.]

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT TO ESTABLISH THE SALARIES OF CER-
TAIN OFFICERS OF RAMSEY COUNTY," BEING CHAPTER THREE
HUNDRED AND SIXTY-THREE (363) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF
A. D. EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-SEVEN (1887), RELATING
TO THE FEES OF THE SHERIFF OF RAMEBEY COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Stale of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That the fourteenth (14th), fifteenth (i5th) and six-
teenth (16th) lines of page nine hundred and eighty-seven (937) of the
Special Laws of eighteen hundred and eighty-seven (1887), the same
being a part of Chapter three hundred and sixty-three (363) of the
Special Laws of said year, which now read as follows:

“For serving a summons or any process igssued by a court of law,
one (1)} dollar for the first defendant served, and fifty (560) cents for
each additional,’’ be and the same hereby is amended so as to read
as followa:

“ For serving a summons Or any procesa issued by a court of law,
one (1) dollar for the first defendant served, and fifty (560) cents
for each additional, and he shall receive the same fees for the ser-
vices required in serving, or attempting to serve, the notice on the per-
gon in posgession of mortgaged premises in the foreclogure of a mort-
gage by advertisement that he 18 authorized to receive in serving, or
attempting to serve, asummons,”

Spc. 2. That the thirtieth (30th), thirty first (31st) and thirty-
second (32d) lines of page nine hundred and eighty-seven (987) of the
Bpecial Laws of eighteen hundred and eighty-seven (1887), the same
being part of Chapter three hundred and sixty-three (362) of the
Special Laws of said year, which now read:

e Eelling lands on execution or decree, and executing certifieate or
deed, and for all services required in making such sale, the sum of
ten (10) dollars,” be and the same ishereby amended 50 a8 to read as
follows:

¢Zelling lands on execution or decree, and executing certificate or
deed, and for all services required in making such sale, the sam of
three (3} dollars.”

8g0. 3. That the nineteenth (19th) and twentieth (20th) lines of
page nine hundred and eighty-eight (988) of the Special Laws of eigh-
teen hundred and eighty-seven (1887), the same being a partof Chap-
ter three hundred and sixty-three (363) of the Special Laws of said
year, which read:
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“*Attending court, three dollars (33) per day, each for himself and
two (2) deputies, during jury trials only,”” be and the same is hereby
amended g0 as to read aa follows:

“Attending court, two dollars and fifty cents (82.50) per day for
each deputy or bailiff required and ordered by the district court of
said Ramsey county, or any judge thereof, to be in attendance npon
said court or judge during any trial or hearing, and three dollars ($3)
per day for each deputy required and ordered by any judge of said
court for attendance apon the grand jury. Said order, to be valid,
shall be enterad upon the minates of the court, and it shall speecify
the name of the judge making the order; and if the deputy is ordered
for attendance npon the grand jury, said order shall so specify; andif
the deputy or bailiff is ordered for attendance upon the judge during
any trial or hearing, said order shall so specify. In casesaid sheriff
performs any of said services, he shall be enfitled for his services to
the same compensation that he would receive had a deputy or bailiff
performed said services. Said sherifl ghall be entitled to a certificate
from the clerk of said court, directed to the anditor of said county, for
the compensation for services named and ordered under this provis-
ion of this act; and said certificate shall specify the name of each per-
son doing the services and the day of the week, month and year on
which said services were rendered; and said certificate to be valid
shall be countersigned and indorsed by one of the judges of said
district court as being just, true and correct. Said aunditor, uponsaid
certificate being presented, shall take up, preserve and file the same
and issue a warrant, under his seal, directed to the ecounty treasurer,
for the payment of the amoun{ named therein; and said warrant shall
specify in substance the matters set forth in said certificate. Upon
the presentation of said@ warrant to the treasurer of said county, he
. shall pay the same. Said warrant shall be drawn in favor of said
sheriff, or to his order, and shall be indorsed by the person who may
present the same for payment before the same is paid, and said {reas-
urer ghall be respounsible for the validity or gennineness of any in-
dorsemeént thereon,”

frc. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage. :

Approved February 24, 1891.

CHAPTER 427.

[H. F. No. 367.]

AN ACT REGULATING THE PAYMENT OF CLERK HIRE IN THE OFFICE
OF THE JUDGE OF PROBATE OF RAMSEY COUNTY, SPECIFIED IN
CHAPTER FOUR HUNDRED AND FOURTEEN (414) OF THE SPECTAL
LAWS OF THE YEAR A. D. ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND
EIGHTY-NINE (1889).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Siate of Minnesota :

SecTION 1. It shall be the duty of the judge of probate of Ramsey
¢county, immediately npon the passage of this act and as often as there




